

State of New Jersey
Government Records Request
Receipt**Requestor Information**

Melissa Cushing

, NJ

opra+request-72948-
xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx

Request Date: March 4, 2025

Maximum Authorized Cost: \$.00

Email

Request Number: C231230

Request Status: Denied Closed

Ready Date:

Custodian Contact Information

Division of State Police

Records Custodian

PO Box 7068

State Police HQ, 1040 River Rd, Bldg. 15

West Trenton, NJ 08628

xxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxx

609-671-7888

By

Status of Your Request

Your request for government records (# C231230) from the Division of State Police has been reviewed and has been Denied Closed. Detailed information as to the availability of the documents you requested appear below and on following pages as necessary.

The cost and any balance due for this request is shown to the right. Any balance due must be paid in full prior to the release / mailing of the documents.

If you have any questions related to the disposition of this request please contact the Custodian of Records for the Division of State Police. The contact information is in the column to the right. Please reference your request number in any contact or correspondence.

Cost Information

Total Cost: \$0.00

Deposit: \$0.00

Total Amount Paid: \$0.00

Balance Due: \$0.00

Document Detail

Div	Doc #	Doc Name	Redaction Req	Pages	Legal Size	Electronic Media	Other Cost
SP	001	Court records pertaining to David Buldo DOB 01/13/80 Megan's Law Registration requirement for 2003 expiring in 2005. Both cases: Conviction and Vacation of Conviction	N		N	N	
		Denial: 01.Not Made, Maintained, Filed or Received by Division ---					

State of New Jersey
Government Records Request
Receipt

Melissa Cushing,

The Division of State Police is in receipt of your OPRA request.

A search was conducted for responsive records, with the criteria you have provided, and no records were located. It has been determined that the Division of State Police does not make or maintain records for your request. For the above reason, your request is denied as not made or maintained by the Division.

You may wish to contact the Administration of the Courts, as they may have the records you seek.

The Division reserves the right to claim additional grounds for denial not raised in this response.

Accordingly, your request is now considered Denied Closed.

Sincerely,

Tpr.I Patrick McManus
New Jersey State Police

Your request for government records (# C231230) is as follows:

Court records pertaining to David Buldo DOB 01/13/80 Megan's Law Registration requirement for 2003 expiring in 2005. Both cases: Conviction and Vacation of Conviction